
2021 Nebraska Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (317), Opp (341)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (5), Kolbush (3), Haimowitz (1), Unger (1), Opp (1)   Picked
Off: Haimowitz (1), Knox (1), Kolbush (1), Schneidewind (1), Ward (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Ward, Riley .367 33-33 120 31 44 10 0 1 15 57 .475 13 5 22 1 .449 0 0 7-8 37 60 15 .866
27 Kolbush, Derek .329 43-43 152 37 50 14 0 9 38 91 .599 29 6 28 1 .447 3 1 7-10 252 13 3 .989
19 Knox, Kaleb .320 42-42 153 24 49 13 1 7 37 85 .556 16 3 35 1 .386 4 0 2-4 57 55 12 .903
29 Haimowitz, John .313 43-43 150 27 47 10 1 3 29 68 .453 20 7 49 1 .409 4 0 4-5 237 44 7 .976
32 Unger, Noah .282 37-37 124 14 35 5 0 0 17 40 .323 5 2 20 0 .321 0 3 4-7 35 11 2 .958
8 Bennett, Mason .278 42-42 133 29 37 4 0 2 20 47 .353 13 0 35 2 .338 2 2 6-8 101 5 2 .981
26 Angele, Alex .256 35-24 82 17 21 4 0 1 12 28 .341 12 1 24 1 .354 1 1 2-3 52 2 2 .964
1 Georget, Paul .250 36-30 88 14 22 3 0 0 12 25 .284 17 4 18 1 .391 1 0 2-3 26 66 5 .948
7 Schneidewind, Will .244 42-41 135 18 33 8 0 1 15 44 .326 9 8 39 3 .321 4 2 1-2 33 1 3 .919
9 Wing, Noah .278 26-23 72 18 20 7 0 1 12 30 .417 11 2 14 1 .384 1 3 4-5 40 52 4 .958
24 English, Jason .265 16-11 34 2 9 2 0 1 6 14 .412 7 1 8 0 .405 0 0 1-1 71 8 1 .988
12 Machal, Owen .250 7-1 8 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 .500 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
11 Osbahr, Zach .250 7-1 8 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 .625 2 2 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 2 1 .900
16 King, Austen .176 16-15 17 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .176 2 0 3 0 .263 0 0 0-0 9 17 7 .788
6 Ray, Draven .160 15-5 25 7 4 1 1 0 2 7 .280 4 1 4 0 .300 0 0 1-1 10 1 2 .846
20 Kling, Evan .100 7-4 10 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 2 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
2 Chazin, Aaron .000 21-3 16 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 8 0 .158 0 0 3-5 11 1 0 1.000
17 Harris, Christian .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
39 39 .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Aldridge, Ben .000 7-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Bjorkman, Carter .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

4
Costello-Justus,
Darrien .000 9-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750

28 Hurst, Nick .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 43-43 1342 244 379 81 4 27 222 549 .409 167 42 324 12 .374 20 12 45-63 991 371 73 .949
Opponents .337 43-43 1396 341 470 104 13 23 311 669 .479 190 57 250 8 .431 20 19 53-83 1017 285 54 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Machal, Owen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
9 Wing, Noah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 1
40 Brammier, Max 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Vialpando, Davin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 5 0 2 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cox, Dylan 3.18 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 5 2 2 4 1 0 0 .269 0 0 0 0 0
13 Harrison, Brady 3.43 1-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 17 8 8 19 23 2 2 0 .233 11 2 0 2 2
10 Ward, Riley 4.50 3-4 8 7 0 0-0 0 38.0 50 30 19 11 22 9 0 2 .305 5 2 0 1 1
16 King, Austen 4.68 3-4 10 9 4 0-0 0 50.0 59 29 26 12 26 9 1 4 .298 1 11 1 2 2
31 Hughes, Theo 5.60 1-2 14 4 0 0-0 2 35.1 37 24 22 15 32 5 3 2 .272 2 9 1 2 1
32 Unger, Noah 6.79 1-7 10 10 0 0-0 0 50.1 78 46 38 23 43 14 1 3 .359 6 3 0 3 2
35 Bennett, Aiden 6.92 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 20 15 10 9 5 4 0 0 .370 2 4 0 0 2
21 Faltys, Carter 7.82 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 24 19 11 12 12 7 0 2 .414 7 3 0 0 0
30 Ross, Robbie 7.94 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 5 5 2 1 2 0 0 .348 1 0 0 0 0
36 Espinoza, Alejandro 8.22 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 7 7 5 9 1 1 0 .300 2 1 0 1 0
22 Gerardis, Jake 9.64 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 2 5 5 10 3 1 0 0 .154 2 1 0 0 0
25 Betts, Carter 10.07 1-3 11 4 0 0-0 0 22.1 36 32 25 14 18 9 0 3 .350 2 2 0 1 3
20 Kling, Evan 10.29 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 10 8 8 5 2 4 0 1 .357 1 2 0 0 1
3 Callihan, Jordan 10.38 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 19 18 15 12 7 7 0 1 .352 1 5 1 2 0
14 Romero, Tyson 11.05 0-3 8 3 0 0-0 0 14.2 30 26 18 9 9 9 1 2 .400 0 3 0 1 2

4
Costello-Justus,
Darrien 13.00 1-1 7 1 0 0-0 1 9.0 16 15 13 10 9 4 1 1 .432 6 3 0 2 1

33 Aldridge, Ben 14.09 0-2 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 20 17 12 4 10 6 1 1 .465 1 1 0 2 1
5 Sacco, Logan 17.18 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 12 15 7 4 3 5 0 1 .500 0 3 1 1 0
34 Carnes, Christian 21.60 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 10 8 8 4 4 3 1 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0



6 Ray, Draven 36.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 4 3 3 1 1 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.19 12-31 150 43 5 0 3 329.1 470 341 263 190 250 104 13 23 .337 53 57 4 20 19
Opponents 5.79 31-12 115 43 5 3 8 339.0 379 244 218 167 324 81 4 27 .282 39 42 4 20 12

PB: Team (30), Totals (30), Haimowitz (26), English (3), Schneidewind (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Betts 1, Costello-Justus 1, Harrison
1, King 1, Unger 1, Ward 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-152), Haimowitz (31-54), English (11-17), Unger (10-17), Betts (5-6),
Callihan (5-7), Hughes (4-6), King (4-7), Schneidewind (4-5), Faltys (3-7), Bennett (2-3), Costello-Justus (2-2), Espinoza (2-3), Harrison (2-
4), Kling (2-3), Wing (2-2), Aldridge (1-1), Brammier (1-1), Romero (1-1)   



2021 Nebraska Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Chazin, Aaron 12 11 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Harrison, Brady 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
35 Bennett, Aiden 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
36 Espinoza, Alejandro 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Romero, Tyson 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Machal, Owen 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kling, Evan 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Callihan, Jordan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
17 Harris, Christian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ross, Robbie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 Kolbush, Derek 268 252 13 3 .989 13 0 0 — 0 0
24 English, Jason 80 71 8 1 .988 0 11 6 .647 3 0
8 Bennett, Mason 108 101 5 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Haimowitz, John 288 237 44 7 .976 6 31 23 .574 26 0
26 Angele, Alex 56 52 2 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wing, Noah 96 40 52 4 .958 8 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Unger, Noah 48 35 11 2 .958 1 10 7 .588 0 0
1 Georget, Paul 97 26 66 5 .948 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schneidewind, Will 37 33 1 3 .919 0 4 1 .800 1 0
31 Hughes, Theo 12 3 8 1 .917 0 4 2 .667 0 0
19 Knox, Kaleb 124 57 55 12 .903 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Osbahr, Zach 10 7 2 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ward, Riley 112 37 60 15 .866 3 0 3 — 0 0
6 Ray, Draven 13 10 1 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 King, Austen 33 9 17 7 .788 0 4 3 .571 0 0
25 Betts, Carter 8 0 6 2 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
4 Costello-Justus, Darrien 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Faltys, Carter 5 1 2 2 .600 0 3 4 .429 0 0
5 Sacco, Logan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 39 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Aldridge, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Hurst, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bjorkman, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cox, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Gerardis, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Carnes, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Brammier, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Vialpando, Davin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1435 991 371 73 .949 49 46 30 .605 30 0
Opponents 1356 1017 285 54 .960 50 42 18 .700 16 0


